The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated

statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the two

years ended 31 December 2021 and 2022 include the results of operations, changes in equity and

cash flows of the Coastal Company as if the current group structure upon completion of the

Subscription had been in existence throughout the two years ended 31 December 2021 and 2022.

The consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2021 has been

restated to include the assets and liabilities of the Coastal Company as if the current group

structure had been in existence as at 31 December 2021.

(i) Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for

the year ended 31 December 2021:
  The Group Effect of
  (before business merger
  combination accounting
  under common for the
  control) Coastal Company Consolidated
  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000
  (audited and  (restated)
  originally
  stated)*

 Revenue -   613,511 613,511
 Cost of sales -   (356,038) (356,038)   _______ _________ _________

 Gross profit -   257,473 257,473
 Other income 84,950 25,420 110,370
 Other gain and loss 19,627 103 19,730
 General and administrative expenses (42,158) (146) (42,304)
 Finance costs (20,651) (3,516) (24,167)
 Share of results of joint ventures 656,758 -   656,758   _______ _________ _________

 Profit before tax 698,526 279,334 977,860
 Income tax expense (80,440) (78,890) (159,330)   _______ _________ _________

 Profit for the year 618,086 200,444 818,530   _______ _________ _________

 Other comprehensive (expense) income
 Item that will not reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
   Fair value loss on investment in equity instrument at fair
   value through other comprehensive income, net of tax (9,810) -   (9,810)
 Item that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
   Exchange gain arising on translating foreign operations 46,870 -   46,870   _______ _________ _________

 Other comprehensive income for the year 37,060 -   37,060   _______ _________ _________

 Total comprehensive income for the year 655,146 200,444 855,590   _______ _________ _________   _______ _________ _________

 Profit for the year attributable to:
   Owners of the Company 609,208 102,226 711,434
   Non-controlling interests 8,878 98,218 107,096   _______ _________ _________

  618,086 200,444 818,530   _______ _________ _________   _______ _________ _________

 Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
   Owners of the Company 646,268 102,226 748,494
   Non-controlling interests 8,878 98,218 107,096   _______ _________ _________

  655,146 200,444 855,590   _______ _________ _________   _______ _________ _________

- 44 -

(ii) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021:

  The Group Effect of
  (before business merger
  combination accounting
  under common for the
  control) Coastal Company Consolidated
  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

  (audited and  (restated)

  originally stated)*

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property and equipment 1,768 311,319 313,087

   Right-of-use assets 4,999 -   4,999

   Construction in progress -   4,742 4,742

   Concession intangible assets -   5,526,966 5,526,966

   Other intangible assets -   2,389 2,389

   Interests in joint ventures 4,971,183 -   4,971,183

   Equity instrument at fair value through other

   comprehensive income 20,100 -   20,100

   Deposits paid for acquisition of property and equipment -   455 455

   Other receivables -   450,000 450,000

   Deferred tax assets -   302,751 302,751   _________ _________ __________

  4,998,050 6,598,622 11,596,672   _________ _________ __________

 Current assets

   Inventories -   527 527

   Trade and other receivables 6,356 651,450 657,806

   Amount due from a joint venture 263,636 -   263,636

   Structured deposits 351,381 -   351,381

   Restructured deposits -   12,972 12,972

   Bank balances and cash 1,552,319 307,789 1,860,108   _________ _________ __________

  2,173,692 972,738 3,146,430   _________ _________ __________

 Total assets 7,171,742 7,571,360 14,743,102   _________ _________ __________   _________ _________ __________

  The Group Effect of

  (before business merger

  combination accounting

  under common for the

  control) Coastal Company Adjustments Consolidated

  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

  (audited and   (restated)

  originally stated)

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Capital and reserves

   Share capital 270,603 4,600,000 (4,600,000) 270,603

   Reserves 4,785,775 1,880,291 1,424,657 8,090,723   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Equity attributable to owners
   of the Company 5,056,378 6,480,291 (3,175,343) 8,361,326

 Non-controlling interests 22,107 -   3,175,343 3,197,450   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total equity 5,078,485 6,480,291 -   11,558,776   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Non-current liabilities

   Lease liabilities 3,335 -   -   3,335

   Bank loans 1,053,922 -   -   1,053,922

   Deferred tax liabilities 130,746 -   -   130,746   _________ _________ _________ __________

  1,188,003 -   -   1,188,003   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Current liabilities
   Trade and other payables 10,857 1,090,957 -   1,101,814

   Lease liabilities 1,674 -   -   1,674

   Bank overdrafts -   112 -   112

   Bank loans 882,353 -   -   882,353

   Tax payables 10,370 -   -   10,370   _________ _________ _________ __________

  905,254 1,091,069 -   1,996,323   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total liabilities 2,093,257 1,091,069 -   3,184,326   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total equity and liabilities 7,171,742 7,571,360 -   14,743,102   _________ _________ _________ __________   _________ _________ _________ __________

- 45 -

(iii) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2021:

  The Group Effect of
  (before business merger
  combination accounting
  under common for the
  control) Coastal Company Consolidated
  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

  (audited and  (restated)

  originally stated)*

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property and equipment 2,111 327,966 330,077

   Construction in progress -   4,594 4,594

   Concession intangible assets -   5,756,796 5,756,796

   Other intangible assets -   2,866 2,866

   Interests in joint ventures 4,673,688 -   4,673,688

   Equity instrument at fair value through other

   comprehensive income 31,000 -   31,000

   Deposits paid for acquisition of property and equipment -   182 182

   Other receivables -   460,000 460,000

   Deferred tax assets -   381,641 381,641

   Amount due from a joint venture 322,792 -   322,792   _________ _________ __________

  5,029,591 6,934,045 11,963,636   _________ _________ __________

 Current assets

   Inventories -   377 377

   Trade and other receivables 1,753 4,294 6,047

   Amount due from a joint venture 27,041 -   27,041

   Structured deposits 801,503 -   801,503

   Time deposit with original maturity over three months 240,000 -   240,000

   Bank balances and cash 519,042 1,204,974 1,724,016   _________ _________ __________

  1,589,339 1,209,645 2,798,984   _________ _________ __________

 Total assets 6,618,930 8,143,690 14,762,620   _________ _________ __________   _________ _________ __________

  The Group Effect of

  (before business merger

  combination accounting

  under common for the

  control) Coastal Company Adjustments Consolidated

  RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

  (audited and   (restated)

  originally stated)

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Capital and reserves

   Share capital 270,603 4,600,000 (4,600,000) 270,603

   Reserves 4,707,513 1,679,847 1,522,875 7,910,235   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Equity attributable to owners
   of the Company 4,978,116 6,279,847 (3,077,125) 8,180,838

 Non-controlling interests 23,586 -   3,077,125 3,100,711   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total equity 5,001,702 6,279,847 -   11,281,549   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Non-current liabilities

   Other payables -   268,321 -   268,321

   Bank loans 754,002 -   -   754,002

   Deferred tax liabilities 76,025 -   -   76,025   _________ _________ _________ __________

  830,027 268,321 -   1,098,348   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Current liabilities
   Trade and other payables 316,285 1,594,579 -   1,910,864

   Bank overdrafts -   943 -   943

   Bank loans 324,347 -   -   324,347

   Tax payables 146,569 -   -   146,569   _________ _________ _________ __________

  787,201 1,595,522 -   2,382,723   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total liabilities 1,617,228 1,863,843 -   3,481,071   _________ _________ _________ __________

 Total equity and liabilities 6,618,930 8,143,690 -   14,762,620   _________ _________ _________ __________   _________ _________ _________ __________

- 46 -

(iv) The effect of the restatement on the Group's basic earnings per share for the year ended

31 December 2021 is as follows:

  RMB cents

 As audited and originally stated 19.77

 Adjustments arising from merger accounting

   for the Coastal Company 3.32   _______

 Restated 23.09   _______   _______

* Certain figures (including the reclassification of depreciation as general and administrative

expenses and deposits and prepayments as trade and other receivables) have been restated

to conform with current year's classification and presentation.

4. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING